07-29-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		<u></u>	_	_		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ✓						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12.1903			of receiving party(ie	es) o		
Groovy Designs, L.L.C.	Name:	Framing	Success, Inc.	4.4		
Gloovy Designs, L.L.C.	lmtownol /	\ ddraaa.		.s		
	internal F	Address				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗹 No				<u>``</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				192		
Assignment						
<u>_</u>	Street Ac	ddress: 27	00 Avenger Dr	ive		
Security Agreement		C-	de- 100			
Other		St	ite 100			
	City: Va	. Beach	State:VA	Zin: 23452		
Tuly 17 2002				,		
Execution Date: July 17, 2003	Additional r	name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	171121	134				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the ex	ecution dat	e of the application	is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	nt No.(s)				
10/113,804				ſ		
Additional numbers at	i ached2 □ ∎ Ve	e IV No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			ications and naton	ts involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	G. Total fluir	ibei oi appi	ications and pater	is involved. [1]		
Name: Jameseko L. Glenn	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.	41)\$			
	Encle	nsed				
Internal Address:						
	Auth	orized to b	e charged to depos	sit account		
	8. Deposit	account nui	mber:			
Street Address: 222 Central Park Avenue						
	500	766				
Suite 1700			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City: Va. Beach State: VA Zip: 23462-303	(Attach dur	olicate copy of	this page if paying by	deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E				
9. Statement and signature.	im f a	- استند مرسف	amaat and amirate	ab ad a anii		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ryormation is	i true ana C	orrect and any atta	спеа сору		
Jameseko L. Glonn Esq.	· K	_	7/10/	2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		-'/10/ [Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachr	nents, and do	cuments:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015608 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Groovy Designs, LLC, of Santa Monica, California, U.S.A.

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has been named inventor on an application for U.S. patent protection entitled <u>Article and Method for Enabling the Forming of a Theme Representation</u>

Template Collage, filed in the United States on <u>MARCH 11</u>, 2002 (INSERT FILING DATE) and given serial number 10/113,804;

and additional U.S. or international patent applications filed as identified herein:

Country/Region

Filing Date

Priority Claim

AND WHEREAS, Framing Success, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having its principal place of business at 2700 Avenger Drive, Suite 100, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, including rights of priority to U.S. Application Serial No. 60/311,558 filed August 10, 2001, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and including the right, title and interest in all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or similar appropriate authority to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

PATENT REEL: 015608 FRAME: 0568 perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Groovy	Designs, L.C.				
By:(KELLEW	Date:	1.11.13	
Tea.	M		_		

Acknowledgement

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CITY/COUNTY OF Los Angoles

On this 12th day of July, 2003, before me appeared

Jeffrey Steren Low, the person who signed the foregoing instrument who

acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

Notary Public

YACOOB MUNNEE Commission # 1400523 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2007

RECORDED: 12/19/2003